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Wisconsin

Village of Lone Rock Code of Ordinances
Zoning Permit Approval Application Fees

Fees effective as of 9-10-2024

Village of Lone Rock Zoning Ordinance Sec. 2.06 Fees

Fees. Prior to issuing a zoning permit the Zoning Administrator shall collect from the
applicant to defray the cost to the Village of processing the application, a permit fee.

The following Zoning Permit Application Fees are required when applying for required
Zoning Permits:

Zoning Permit Fee: $50.00  (Building permit still required)

Sign Fee: $50.00 (Building permit may still be required)
Portable Sign/Message Board Fee:  $50.00  (Building permit no longer required)
Fences: $50.00  (Building permit no longer required)

The above fees are payable to the Village Clerk, and such fees must be paid prior to the Zoning
Permit Application being reviewed for approval.

The above fees are the minimum fee required for each type of permit.

Some projects submitted for Zoning Approval Permits may require additional fees due to the
complexity of the approval process that is required during review and processing of the
application. The applicant will be advised if possible, in advance, if it is likely that additional fees
may be incurred as part of the Zoning Permit Approval process.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me or Village Clerk Tammy
Christianson during normal business hours at (608)-583-0088 or by e-mail at
vir.clerk@yvillageoflonerock.com .

Respectfully,
Brad Seymour

Zoning Administrator
Village of Lone Rock
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